

RCA DJ 27/25

Sh Mahesh Saxena Vs. Smt Raj Bala Verma AND Anr

09.04.2025

Present: Son of appellant in person.

Issue notice to respondents on filing of PF/RC for next date of hearing.

TCR be called for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 26.05.2025.

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
09.04.2025