

RCA DJ 27/25

Sh. Mahesh Saxena Vs. Smt. Raj Bala Verma & Anr.

26.05.2025

Present: Shri Pawan Sharma, Id. Counsel for appellant through VC.
Sone of appellant in person.
Shri Harpreet Singh, Id. Counsel for R-1.
Sh. Subodh Hathwal, AE for MCD/R-2.

Fresh v/nama is filed on behalf of R-1. The same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for R-1 submits that page no. 64 to 69 has not been supplied to him. In response to this, Id. Counsel for appellant submits that he will supply the same within two days.

In view of submissions made, put up for reply and arguments on appeal on 16.07.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
26.05.2025