

RCA DJ 27/25

Sh Mahesh Saxena Vs. Smt Raj Bala Verma AND Anr

16.07.2025

Present: Mr. Rachit Saxena, son of the appellant in person.

Respondent no.1 in person.

Ms. Nomita Bharadwaj Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2  
alongwith Mr. Subodh Hathwal, AE, Civil.

Vakalatnama is filed by Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2.

She submits that copy of the appeal has not been supplied to  
respondent no.2.

Let copy be supplied within two weeks from today and  
against acknowledgment.

Son of appellant requests for an adjournment on the ground  
that Ld. Counsel for the appellant is not available today. Request is not  
opposed.

To come up on 25.09.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 16.07.2025