

18.12.2025

Present: Sh. Pawan Prakash Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
along with son of appellant.

Sh. V.K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1
along with respondent no.1.

Ms. Monita Bharadwaj, Ld. Counsel fo the respondent
no.2 (through VC).

Shubhot, AE, Shahadara, Sought Zone in person.

Ld. Counsel for the respondentno1&2 submitted that
respondents do not wish to file reply to the appeal. Heard.

Considering the fact, on request of parties.

Put for arguments on appeal on 03.02.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKDCourts,
Delhi, 18.12.2025