

21 RCA DJ 27/25 Mahesh Saxena Vs. Raj Bala Verma AND Anr

17.04.2026

Present: Mr. Milan Deep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellant along with son of appellant.
Mr. Vireshwar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the respondent-1 with respondent-1 in person.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ms. Nomita Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the MCD.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant filed his vakalatnama and sought an adjournment to advance arguments submitting that he has been recently engaged in the present matter and he has to inspect the case file. Heard.

Considering the fact, matter adjourned.

List this matter for arguments on 29th May, 2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/17.04.2026/j